Tariff Notice No. 1969/39—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised	
			Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
4330 4654 4553	84.22.19 84.59.39 85.11.01	Bradbury lift units, being vehicle hoists for use in motor repair workshops Power trowels, blade-centre suspension, 4 blade, 39 in. diameter, powered by a 4 cycle, 4 hp engine, for working concrete "Ideal" type H25 welding and brazing machine, electric resistance 7.5 kVA—for welding and brazing carbide tungsten tips for tools	1969/1 1969/16 1969/9	No. 2, 23 January 1969, p. 90 No. 9, 20 February 1969, p. 306 No. 6, 6 February 1969, p. 182

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/40—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
5062	27.10.99	Oils, cutting, for use in the machining of metals, viz, Mobilmet 27, 29, 33, 35	25%* *or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding			10.8
4969	32.09.01	"Coopercote" Gloss, being a lacquer containing Pybuthrin used to give an insect repellant coating to paper and board protecting foodstuffs	25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct			10.
4828	38.19.99	Thermoplastic road marking material (to B.S. 3262)	Free 20%* 25%* *or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			10.2
5111	39.02.51	Hose, consisting of a large and two smaller moulded hoses, for use in dental units	Free	•••	25%	
5111 5111	39.02.51 39.02.51	Hose, single, for use with dental aspirators	Free Free	••	25% 25%	::
5050	39.02.64	Robex plastic sheet— Extruded polystyrene resin— Embossed, woodgrained	Free		Free	
4952	40.06.04	Loxite 8017, being a mineral spirits cutback of low unsaturated butyl rubber made to 50 percent solids; used primarily in the manufacture	25% as the Min	h rate not exce ister may in a	25% ny case direct	10.
5005	73.32.01	of age resistant caulking compounds Forged, high tensile pins, for use with high voltage (11,000 volts and above) insulators	Free *or such l	20%* lower rate as by in any case	25%* the Minister	10.
5083	84.10.09	Holman oil pumps, for use with Holman air compressors	Free *or such l	20%* lower rate as by in any case	25%* the Minister	10.
4841	84.10.09	Pumps, hydraulic, for use in Massey-Ferguson tractors	Free *or such	20%* lower rate as	25%* the Minister	10.
5097	84.18.29	Duplex oil suction strainers, for filtering of light and heavy grades of fuel oil prior to delivery to oil burners	Free *or such		25%* duty as the	10.
5092	84.22.12	15-ton diesel winch	Free *or such	20%* lower rate of any or may in any or	25%* duty as the	10.
5098	84.59.39	Model ENS 36 Somerset sweeper for general factory cleaning in large areas	Free *or such	20%* lower rate of or may in any	25%* duty as the	10.
4842	84.61.09	Valves for use on tractor hydraulic pumps	Free *or such	20%* lower rate of any in any of	25%* duty as the	10.
5117	84.61.09	Valves, plunger and air flow, for use in dry cleaning machines	Free *or such	20%* lower rate of r may in any o	25%* duty as the	10.
5030	84.65.09	Gas spring units, lockable and non-lockable types, being gas filled (high pressure) cylinders similar in appearance to hydraulic shock absorbers; designed to assist and control the movement in, for example, automatic height adjusting office chairs and weight balancing mechanisms	Free *or such	20%* lower rate of r may in any o	25%* duty as the	10.
5002	85.14.06	Non-wired transistor amplifiers and loudhailers	Free	20%	25%	